

BROOKLYN COMMUNITY BOARD 9

Antonio Reynoso Borough President

Dante B. Arnwine District Manager

Fred P. Baptiste Chair

Vacant 1st Vice Chair

Francisca Leopold 2nd Vice Chair

Linda Watson-Lorde Executive Secretary

> Mayna Legoute Treasurer

Nicolas Almonor Member-at-Large

Vacant Member-at-Large TO: Fred Baptiste (Ex-Officio); Felice Robertson, CB9 Member; Binyomin Rosenberger, CB9 Member; Lorianne Wolseley, CB9 Member; Dave Paco Abraham, Resident Member; Calista DeJesus, Resident Member; Valerie Fleming, Resident Member; Jeffrey Grannum; Stanley Greenberg, Resident Member; Andrew Magnus, Resident Member
FROM: Ethan Norville, Committee Chair

RE: Transportation Committee Meeting

DATE: Thursday, May 2, 2024

The virtual meeting of the Transportation Committee has been scheduled as follows:

DATE:	Wednesday, May 15, 2024
TIME:	7:00 PM
PLACE:	Brooklyn Community Board 9 890 Nostrand Ave,
	Brooklyn NY 11225
Livestreamed on CB9 YouTube:	
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCciPIIJ01pLvrG0xod1_LvQ	

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome/Greetings
- 2. Review of Previous Decisions
 - a. Resolutions on Empire Blvd Bike Lane
- 3. Unfinished Business:
 - a. Community Fair Planning
 - i. Acquiring items for the fair
 - Reflectors
 - Easels
 - Printed Maps & Boards
 - Notepads and writing material
 - b. FDNY Sidewalk Parking 249/113 Rogers Avenue
- 4. New Business
 - a. Traffic Calming Lefferts Avenue Shared Transportation Guidelines

890 NOSTRAND AVENUE • BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11225 • PHONE: (718) 778-9279 • FAX: (718) 467-0994 WEBSITE: www. <u>https://cbbrooklyn.cityofnewyork.us/cb9/</u> • EMAIL: BK09-1@CB.NYC.GOV



BROOKLYN COMMUNITY BOARD 9

- CitiBike
 - DOT Carshare
 - Bike Lane Network
- 5. Adjournment